South Twentyfour Parganas Zilla Parishad

NEW ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING (2ND FLOOR) 12 BIPLABI KANAI BHATTACHARYYA SARANI, KOLKATA-700027 Phone : Office : 479-1385 / 8998 I) Sabhadhipati : 2479-1738 I) District Engineer : 2439-8017I) Addi. Ex. Officer : 2479-1096

Memo no .: 1371 erlenge 188122

Date: 09/03/22

To Aditya Enterprise G.P- Sonarpur-II. Mouza- Malipukuria P.S- Sonarpur.

Sub: Deposit of development fees for the proposed building plan up to G+IV of 15 M height.

Ref: Mouza- Malipukuria, J.L no.- 24, Dag No-4(L.R). P.S- Sonarpur. Dist- South 24 Pgs.

Dear Sir / Madam,

As per proposed built-up area of the plan, the development Fees has been assessed as Rs. 5,60,353.00/- (Rupees. <u>Five Lakh Sixty Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty Three</u> only). This may be deposited to Cash Section of this Office by Demand Draft payable at Kolkata, drawn in favour of Additional Executive Officer, South 24 Parganas Zilla Parishad, on Monday to Friday of the week between 11.00A.M to 3.00 P.M.

AND

Further requested to deposit the Demand Draft to The Deputy Labour Commissioner,Office of the Deputy Labour Commissioner,Baruipur,Nandarani Complex,1st,2nd & 3rd Floor.474 Kulpi Road,Kolkata-700144 in favour of "West Bengal Building and Other Construction Workers welfare Fund" as cess amount 1% i.e Rs. **1,84,524.00/-** (Rupees <u>One Lakh Eighty Four Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Four</u> only) of total Project cost Rs. **1,84,52,356.00/-** as declaration submitted by the Developer/Owner at an early date for taking further necessary steps from this end. Thanking you,

Yours faithfully.

Agos 22-District Engineer South 24 Parganas Zilla Parishad

Memo no.:

Date:

Copy forwarded for information to:

1. The A.D.M & A.E.O, South 24 Parganas Zilla Parishad.

2. The F.C & C.A.O, South 24 Parganas Zilla Parishad.

Memo No.. 273 /SPS

Date- 12.04.2022

To , ADITYA ENTERPRISE

Sub:- Deposit of sanction fees of Proposed G+IV storied up to 15.00 M. height building.

Ref:- Proposed G++IV storied residential cum commercial building plan at Mouza-Malipukuria, L.R. Khatian No.-4273,4275,4277,4278, L.R. Dag No.-4, J.L. No.-24, P.S.-Sonarpur, P.S.-Sonarpur under Sonarpur-II Gram Panchayat

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that, the above mentioned building plan may be sanctioned as per decision of building committee of this Panchayat Samity.

As per proposed build up area of the plan, the development fees has been assessed of Rs. 23,807.00 (Rupees Twenty three thousand eight hundred seven) Only. This is may be deposited to Cash section of this office by demand draft payable at Kolkata, drawn in favour of Executive Officer, Sonarpur Panchayat Samiti between 11.00 A.M. to 3.00 P.M. at an early date for taking further necessary steps from this end.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully

Executive Officer Sonarpur Panchayat Samiti South 24 Parganas.

Date- 12.04.2022

Copy forwarded for information to

Memo No.. - 273/1(1)/SPS

I) Account Section of this office

Executive Officer Sonarpur Panchayat Samiti South 24 Parganas.

SONARPUR PANCHAYAT SAMITI

Sonarpur, South 24 Parganas

Memo No.. - 272 /SPS

Date- 12.04.2022

To , ADITYA ENTERPRISE

Sub:- Deposit of sanction fees of Proposed G+IV storied up to 15.00 M. height building.

Ref:- Proposed G++IV storied residential cum commercial building plan at Mouza-Malipukuria, L.R. Khatian No.-4273,4275,4277,4278, L.R. Dag No.-4, J.L. No.-24, P.S.-Sonarpur, P.S.-Sonarpur under Sonarpur-II Gram Panchayat

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that, the above mentioned building plan may be sanctioned as per decision of building committee of this Panchayat Samity.

As per proposed build up area of the plan, the sanction fees has been assessed of Rs. 68,020.00 (Rupees Sixty eight thousand twenty) Only. This is may be deposited to Cash section of this office by demand draft payable at Kolkata, drawn in favour of Executive Officer, Sonarpur Panchayat Samiti between 11.00 A.M. to 3.00 P.M. at an early date for taking further necessary steps from this end.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully

Executive Officer Sonarpur Panchayat Samiti South 24 Parganas.

Date- 12.04.2022

Memo No.. - 272/1(1)/SPS

Copy forwarded for information to

I) Account Section of this office

Executive Officer Sonarpur Panchayat Samiti South 24 Parganas.

SONARPUR PANCHAYAT SAMITI